
General Information
Location................................................... Charlottesville, Va.
Founded........................................1819 by Thomas Jefferson
Enrollment...........................23,464 (16,087 undergraduate)

Conference.........................................................................Atlantic Coast Conference
Arena (Capacity)....................................................... John Paul Jones Arena (14,593)
Nicknames............................................................ Cavaliers (official), Wahoos, ‘Hoos
Mascot.......................................................................................................... Cavalier
Colors.............................................................................................. Orange and Blue
Song................................................................................................“Good Old Song”
President........................................................................................ Teresa A. Sullivan
Faculty Athletics Representative................................................ Carolyn M. Callahan
Athletics Director..............................................................................Craig Littlepage
Athletics Department Phone.............................................................(434) 982-5100
Ticket Office Phone............................................................................(434) 924-8821

History
First Year of Basketball................................................................................. 1905-06
All-Time Record............................................................................1,484-1,139 (.566)
All-Time ACC Record...........................................................................372-507 (.423)
NCAA Tournament Appearances / Last....................................................... 18 / 2014
All-Time Record in NCAA Tournament....................................................24-18 (.571)
NCAA Final Four Appearances / Last............................................................. 2 / 1984
ACC Tournament Championships / Last........................................................ 2 / 2014

Media Relations
Assistant AD for Public Relations (Men’s Basketball Contact)................. Erich Bacher
Cell Phone.........................................................................................(720) 318-5538
Email.........................................................................................bacher@virginia.edu
Assistant Director of Media Relations (Secondary Contact).................Steve Kirkland
Cell Phone.........................................................................................(434) 825-5241
Email..................................................................................... skirkland@virginia.edu
Assistant AD for Media Relations (Director)................................................ Jim Daves
Email...........................................................................................daves@virginia.edu
Assistant Directors.....................................................Vincent Briedis, Melissa Dudek
	 Andy Fledderjohann, Tom Fenstermaker
Administrative Assistant...................................................................... Darlene Craig
Media Relations Office Phone...........................................................(434) 982-5500
Press Row Phone...............................................................................(434) 296-5910
Mailing Address......................................................................John Paul Jones Arena
	 295 Massie Road, Room 154
	 Charlottesville, VA 22904
Website........................................................................................VirginiaSports.com
Twitter...................................................................@UVaMensHoops, @erichjbacher
Facebook......................................................................................... VirginiaCavaliers
Instagram.........................................................................................UVaMensHoops

Team Information
2013-14 Record.................................................................................................. 30-7
ACC Record / Finish.....................................................................................16-2 (1st)
Postseason........................................................................................ NCAA Sweet 16
Final 2014 Ranking............................................................................................... 10
Starters Returning / Lost.................................................................................... 3 / 2
Letterwinners Returning / Lost........................................................................ 12 / 4

Coaching Staff
Head Coach............................................................................Tony Bennett, 6th year
Alma Mater / Year...........................................................................Green Bay / 1992
Record at Virginia / Years........................................................106-60 (.639) / 5 years
Career Record / Years..............................................................175-93 (.653) / 8 years
Basketball Office Phone....................................................................(434) 982-5400
Associate Head Coach............................Ritchie McKay (Seattle Pacific ’87) , 6th year
Assistant Coaches................................... Ron Sanchez (SUNY-Oneonta ’97), 6th year
	 Jason Williford (Virginia ’95), 6th year
Director of Player Development..........Brad Soucie (Christian Heritage ’91), 6th year
Assistant AD for Basketball Operations.............................Ronnie Wideman, 6th year
Technology & Scouting Assistant....................................................Vic Sfera, 1st year
Graduate Manager................................................................Mark Vershaw, 3rd year
Strength & Conditioning Coach................................................. Mike Curtis, 6th year
Associate AD/Head Athletic Trainer...................................... Ethan Saliba, 32nd year

2014-15 Team Information
Starters Returning (3)
No.	 Player	 Yr. 	 Pos. 	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 PPG 	 RPG
15	 Malcolm Brogdon	 R-Jr.	 G	 6-5	 215	 12.7	 5.4
10	 Mike Tobey	 Jr.	 C	 7-0	 253	 6.4	 3.8
32	 London Perrantes	 So.	 G	 6-2	 191	 5.5	 2.2	

Key Returnees (4)
No.	 Player	 Yr. 	 Pos. 	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 PPG 	 RPG
13	 Anthony Gill	 R-Jr.	 F	 6-8	 230	 8.6	 4.0
1	 Justin Anderson	 Jr.	 G	 6-6	 228	 7.8	 3.2
5	 Darion Atkins 	 Sr.	 F	 6-8	 241	 3.0	 2.2		
11	 Evan Nolte 	 Jr.	 F	 6-8	 224	 2.8	 0.8	

Starters Lost (2)
No.	 Player	 Pos. 	 Ht.	 Wt.	 PPG 	 RPG	 APG
12	 Joe Harris *	 G	 6-6	 225	 12.0	 2.9	 2.3
25	 Akil Mitchell *	 F	 6-8	 235	 6.8	 7.0	 1.2	
	
Newcomers (5)
No.	 Player	 Yr. 	 Pos. 	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 PPG 	 RPG
2	 B.J. Stith	 Fr.	 G	 6-5	 205	 --	 --
4	 Marial Shayok	 Fr.	 G	 6-5	 207	 --	 --
21	 Isaiah Wilkins	 Fr.	 F	 6-7	 224	 --	 --
33	 Jack Salt	 Fr.	 C	 6-11	 235	 --	 --
51	 Darius Thompson *	 R-So.	 G	 6-4	 192	 2.6	 2.0
* - Denotes 2013-14 statistics at the University of Tennessee

Other Letterwinners Not Returning (2)
No.	 Player	 Pos. 	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 PPG 	 RPG	 APG
30	 Thomas Rogers	 G	 6-6	 206	 0.6	 0.4	 0.6
5	 Teven Jones	 G	 6-0	 182	 0.5	 0.2	 0.3

2014-15 Virginia Men’s Basketball Quick Facts



Numerical
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	 Hometown/High School/Previous School
0	 Devon Hall	 G	 6-5	 203	 R-Fr.	 Virginia Beach, Va./Cape Henry Collegiate
1	 Justin Anderson **	 G	 6-6	 228	 Jr.	 Montross, Va./Montrose Christian (Md.)
2	 B.J. Stith	 G	 6-5	 205	 Fr.	 Lawrenceville, Va./Oak Hill Academy (Va.)
4	 Marial Shayok	 G	 6-5	 207	 Fr.	 Ottawa, Canada/Blair Academy (N.J.)
5	 Darion Atkins ***	 F	 6-8	 241	 Sr.	 Clinton, Md./Landon School
10	 Mike Tobey **	 C	 7-0	 253	 Jr.	 Monroe, N.Y./Blair Academy (N.J.)
11	 Evan Nolte **	 F	 6-8	 224	 Jr.	 Milton, Ga./Milton
13	 Anthony Gill *	 F	 6-8	 230	 R-Jr.	 High Point, N.C./Charlotte Christian [South Carolina]
15	 Malcolm Brogdon **	 G	 6-5	 215	 R-Jr.	 Norcross, Ga./Greater Atlanta Christian
21	 Isaiah Wilkins	 F	 6-7	 224	 Fr.	 Lilburn, Ga./Greater Atlanta Christian
22	 Maleek Frazier *	 G	 5-10	 170	 Sr.	 Charlottesville, Va./The Covenant School
23	 Rob Vozenilek *	 G	 6-2	 190	 Sr.	 Richmond, Va./St. Christopher’s School
24	 Caid Kirven **	 F	 6-9	 226	 Jr.	 Raleigh, N.C./Woodberry Forest (Va.)
32	 London Perrantes *	 G	 6-2	 191	 So.	 Los Angeles, Calif./Crespi Carmelite
33	 Jack Salt	 C	 6-11	 235	 Fr.	 Auckland, New Zealand/Westlake 
34	 Jeff Jones *	 F	 6-6	 195	 So.	 Charlottesville, Va./St. Anne’s-Belfield School
51	 Darius Thompson	 G	 6-4	 192	 R-So.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Blackman [Tennessee]

Alphabetical
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	 Hometown/High School/Previous School
1	 Justin Anderson **	 G	 6-6	 228	 Jr.	 Montross, Va./Montrose Christian (Md.)
5	 Darion Atkins ***	 F	 6-8	 241	 Sr.	 Clinton, Md./Landon School
15	 Malcolm Brogdon **	 G	 6-5	 215	 R-Jr.	 Norcross, Ga./Greater Atlanta Christian
22	 Maleek Frazier *	 G	 5-10	 170	 Sr.	 Charlottesville, Va./The Covenant School
13	 Anthony Gill *	 F	 6-8	 230	 R-Jr.	 High Point, N.C./Charlotte Christian [South Carolina]
0	 Devon Hall	 G	 6-5	 203	 R-Fr.	 Virginia Beach, Va./Cape Henry Collegiate
34	 Jeff Jones *	 F	 6-6	 195	 So.	 Charlottesville, Va./St. Anne’s-Belfield School
24	 Caid Kirven **	 F	 6-9	 226	 Jr.	 Raleigh, N.C./Woodberry Forest (Va.)
11	 Evan Nolte **	 F	 6-8	 224	 Jr.	 Milton, Ga./Milton
32	 London Perrantes *	 G	 6-2	 191	 So.	 Los Angeles, Calif./Crespi Carmelite
33	 Jack Salt	 C	 6-11	 235	 Fr.	 Auckland, New Zealand/Westlake 
4	 Marial Shayok	 G	 6-5	 207	 Fr.	 Ottawa, Canada/Blair Academy (N.J.)
2	 B.J. Stith	 G	 6-5	 205	 Fr.	 Lawrenceville, Va./Oak Hill Academy (Va.)
51	 Darius Thompson	 G	 6-4	 192	 R-So.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Blackman [Tennessee]
10	 Mike Tobey **	 C	 7-0	 253	 Jr.	 Monroe, N.Y./Blair Academy (N.J.)
23	 Rob Vozenilek *	 G	 6-2	 190	 Sr.	 Richmond, Va./St. Christopher’s School
21	 Isaiah Wilkins	 F	 6-7	 224	 Fr.	 Lilburn, Ga./Greater Atlanta Christian

* - Letters earned

Head Coach: Tony Bennett (Green Bay ‘92/sixth season)
Associate Head Coach: Ritchie McKay (Seattle Pacific ‘87/sixth season)
Assistant Coach: Ron Sanchez (SUNY-Oneonta ‘97/sixth season)
Assistant Coach: Jason Williford (Virginia ‘95/sixth season)
Director of Player Development: Brad Soucie (Christian Heritage ‘91/sixth season)
Asst. AD for Men’s Basketball Administration: Ronnie Wideman (Washington State ‘06/sixth season)
Graduate Manager: Mark Vershaw (Wisconsin ’01/third season)
Technology & Scouting Assistant: Vic Sfera (Memphis ’10/first season)
Strength and Conditioning Coach: Mike Curtis (Virginia ‘98/sixth season)
Athletic Trainer: Ethan Saliba (Kansas ‘79/32nd year)

2014-15 Virginia Men’s Basketball Roster



Date	 Opponent	 Location (Venue)	 Time (ET)	 TV		

Nov. 14 (Fri)	 at James Madison	 Harrisonburg, Va. (JMU Convocation Center)	 7 p.m.	 TBA	

Nov. 16 (Sun)	 Norfolk State 1	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 7 p.m.	 RSN

Nov. 18 (Tue)	 South Carolina State	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 7 p.m.	 RSN

Nov. 21 (Fri)	 George Washington	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 7 p.m.	 ESPN3	

Nov. 25 (Tue)	 Tennessee State 1	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 7 p.m.	 ESPN3

Nov. 28 (Fri)	 vs. La Salle 1	 Brooklyn, N.Y. (Barclays Center)	 9:30 p.m.	 NBCSN	

Nov. 29 (Sat)	 vs. Rutgers/Vanderbilt 1	 Brooklyn, N.Y. (Barclays Center)	 7/9:30 p.m.	 NBCSN

Dec. 3 (Wed)	 at Maryland 2 	 College Park, Md. (Xfinity Center)	 9:15 p.m.	 ESPN2	

Dec. 6 (Sat)	 at VCU	 Richmond, Va. (Siegel Center)	 2 p.m.	 ESPNU		

Dec. 18 (Thur)	 Cleveland State	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 7 p.m.	 ESPNU

Dec. 21 (Sun)	 Harvard	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 12 p.m.	 ESPNU

Dec. 30 (Tue)	 Davidson	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 6 p.m.	 ESPNU

Jan. 3 (Sat)	 at Miami *	 Coral Gables, Fla. (BankUnited Center)	 2/4:30 p.m.	 ESPN2	

Jan. 7 (Wed)	 NC State *	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 7 p.m.	 ESPN2	

Jan. 10 (Sat)	 at Notre Dame *	 Notre Dame, Ind. (Purcell Pavillion)	 6 p.m.	 ESPN2

Jan. 13 (Tue)	 Clemson *	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 8 p.m.	 ACCN

Jan. 17 (Sat)	 at Boston College *	 Chestnut Hill, B.C. (Conte Forum)	 2 p.m.	 RSN

Jan. 22 (Thur)	 Georgia Tech *	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 8 p.m.	 ACCN

Jan. 25 (Sun)	 at Virginia Tech *	 Blacksburg, Va. (Cassell Coliseum)	 1 p.m.	 ACCN

Jan. 31 (Sat)	 Duke *	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 4/7 p.m.	 ESPN/2

Feb. 2 (Mon)	 at North Carolina *	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (Dean Smith Center)	 7 p.m.	 ESPN

Feb. 7 (Sat)	 Louisville *	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 6 p.m.	 ESPN/2

Feb. 11 (Wed)	 at NC State *	 Raleigh, N.C. (PNC Arena)	 8 p.m.	 ACCN

Feb. 14 (Sat)	 Wake Forest *	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 2:30 p.m.	 ACCN

Feb. 16 (Mon)	 Pittsburgh *	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 7 p.m.	 ESPN

Feb. 22 (Sun)	 Florida State *	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 6:30 p.m.	 ESPNU

Feb. 25 (Wed)	 at Wake Forest *	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (Joel Coliseum)	 7 p.m.	 RSN

Feb. 28 (Sat)	 Virginia Tech *	 Charlottesville, Va. (John Paul Jones Arena)	 4 p.m.	 ACCN

March 2 (Mon)	 at Syracuse *	 Syracuse, N.Y. (Carrier Dome)	 7 p.m. 	 ESPN

March 7 (Sat)	 at Louisville *	 Louisville, Ky. (KFC Yum! Center)	 TBA	 ESPN/2

March 10-14	 ACC Tournament	 Greensboro, N.C. (Greensboro, N.C.)	 TBA	 TBA

Home games in Bold
All times Eastern
* - ACC Game
1 - Barclays Center Classic
2 - ACC/Big 10 Challenge
ACCN - ACC Network
RSN - Regional Sports Networks
ESPN/2 - ESPN or ESPN2
NBCSN - NBC Sports Network

2014-15 Virginia Men’s Basketball Schedule


